Issuing
Major Region  Authority
Site Specific
No NER CO
No SER Cco
No KCR CO
No KCR Cco
No SLR CO
No SWR (6{0]
No SWR CO
No KCR Cco
No SER CO
No KCR Cco
No SWR CO
No SWR CcoO
No KCR CO
No SWR Cco
No KCR CO
Yes KCR Cco
No SER CoO
No SWR CO
No SLR CoO
No NER CO
No SWR CoO
General Permit Covered Facility
No KCR EPMT
No KCR EPMT
No SWR EPMT
No SWR EPMT
No KCR EPMT
No SWR EPMT
No KCR EPMT
No SWR SWRO
No SWR SWRO
No SWR SWRO
No SWR EPMT

Issued Permits List Date From: 10/13/2016 - Date To: 10/19/2016

Facility Name

Back 40 Bluegrass Festival

Bunker WWTF

Central Missouri Landfill

Chilhowee WWTF

Country Manor Apartments

Forest Glen HOA WWTF

Former Tronox Facility
Independence Blue Valley Power Plant
Irondale WWTF

Jackson County Vehicle Service Center
Karlin Place Subdivision WWTP
Little Indian Resort

MDNR, Big Lake State Park WWTF
Meadow Estates Subdivision

Pecan Grove RV Park

Platte City WWTP

Politte - Van Buren

Shady Gators WWTF

Sunrise Valley Apartments

Two Mile Prairie Elementary School
USACE, Ruark Northeast Park

45th and Summit Townhomes

Armour Road Redevelopment

Barry Co. Road 2100 Bridge

BWI Companies, Inc. Parking Lot
Addition

Cerner World Headquarters

Dodson and Williams Automotive
Dollar General - Urich, MO

EFCO, a Pella Company

Emery Sapp and Sons, dba ESS Asphalt
Emery Sapp and Sons, dba ESS Asphalt
Heartland Pet Foods Manufacturing

Permit
Number

MO0138347
MO0117951
M0O0104540
MO0096091
MO0112836
M0O0126501
MO0117331
MO0115924
MO0109568
MO0126454
MO0121924
MO0134121
M0O0129259
MO0132659
MO0134457
MO0026298
MO0138321
MO0117501
MO0104621
MO0098019
MO0060089

MORAO08964
MORAO08971
MORAO08975
MORAO08946

MORAO08966
MORAO08963
MORAO08953
MOR203230
MOR80H088
MORS80HO087
MORAO08959

Permit
Action

New

Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
New

Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
Renewal

New
New
New
New

New
New
New
Modification
Modification
Modification
New

Modification

County Date

Pike
Reynolds
Pettis
Johnson
Franklin
Stone
Greene
Jackson
Washington
Jackson
Polk
Stone
Holt
Barry
Benton
Platte
Carter
Camden
Franklin
Boone
Dade

Jackson
Clay
Barry
Greene

Clay
Greene
Henry
Barry
Newton
Jasper
Jasper

10/17/2016
10/17/2016
10/17/2016

Issue
Date

10/19/2016
10/17/2016
10/14/2016
10/17/2016
10/17/2016
10/17/2016
10/18/2016
10/17/2016
10/14/2016
10/17/2016
10/19/2016
10/18/2016
10/14/2016
10/19/2016
10/17/2016
10/18/2016
10/17/2016
10/17/2016
10/18/2016
10/17/2016
10/17/2016

10/17/2016
10/19/2016
10/19/2016
10/13/2016

10/18/2016
10/17/2016
10/13/2016
09/12/2014
09/05/2014
10/10/2014
10/14/2016



HIDDEN VALLEY ESTATES
Independence Valley

Infuze Credit Union

Interstate 70 Recycling and Sales
Kiem Ho Farms

Laidlaw Transit Inc. Special School Dist
Mainstreet Health and Wellness Suites
NP Northland Park Industrial, LLC
PDQ Marina

Raintree Retail

Rock Creek Wind Farm MO, USA
Rock Creek Wind Project

roto rooter columbia mo

Southtown Sewer Extension

Special School District

Taylor Residence

The Landing of O'Fallon

Valvoline LLC

Warwick on White Road Subdivision
Western Meadows

Non-NPDES - Construction for Wastewater Treatment

No KCR EPMT
No SLR EPMT
No SER EPMT
No SLR SLRO
No SWR CO

No SLR SLRO
No NER EPMT
No KCR EPMT
No SWR EPMT
No KCR EPMT
No KCR EPMT
No KCR EPMT
No NER EPMT
No SWR EPMT
No SLR SLRO
No SLR EPMT
No SLR EPMT
No SLR SLRO
No SLR EPMT
No SWR EPMT
No SLR CO

No SLR CO

Non-NPDES No Exposure

No SLR SLRO
No SLR SLRO
No SLR SLRO
No NER NERO
No SLR SLRO
No SLR SLRO
No SLR SLRO

Camp Fiddlecreek WWTF
GSA, CAMP TUCKAHO

Air Evac Base 23

CITY OF LADUE PUBLIC WORKS
CITY OF VALLEY PARK

JBS Live Pork Centralia Feed Mill
MUNICIPAL MAINTENANCE FAC. ,
Clayton

PUBLIC WORKS FACILITY,
Manchester

PUBLIC WORKS MAINTENCE, City of
Fenton

General Permit Covered Facility - Construction

No SER CO

Chaffee WWTF

MORAO08955
MORAO08965
MORAO08974
MORG0A399
MOGS10524
MORS80C410
MORAO08970
MORAO08956
MORAO08954
MORAO08857
MORAO08942
MORAO08932
MORAO08967
MORAO08976
MORS80C484
MORAO08972
MORAO08945
MOR23A096
MORAO08969
MORAO08968

CP0001865
CP0001866

MONX00150
MONX00064
MONX00042
MONX00514
MONX00088

MONX00046

MONX00513

MOGC00163

New

New

New
Modification
New
Renewal
New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New
Renewal
New

New
Modification
New

New

New
New

Renewal
Renewal
Renewal
New

Renewal

Renewal

New

New

Clay
Franklin
Pulaski
Montgomery
Newton

St. Louis
Boone

Clay
Camden
Jackson
Atchison
Atchison
Boone

Polk

St. Louis

St. Louis

St. Charles
St. Louis City
St. Louis
Greene

10/18/2016

10/18/2016

Franklin
Lincoln

Lincoln
St. Louis
St. Louis
Boone
St. Louis

St. Louis

St. Louis

Scott

10/13/2016
10/18/2016
10/19/2016
01/27/2015
10/17/2016
10/18/2016
10/18/2016
10/14/2016
10/13/2016
10/17/2016
10/19/2016
10/17/2016
10/18/2016
10/19/2016
10/18/2016
10/19/2016
10/18/2016
01/01/2016
10/18/2016
10/18/2016

10/18/2016
10/18/2016

10/18/2016
10/14/2016
10/14/2016
10/14/2016
10/14/2016

10/18/2016

10/14/2016

10/18/2016



